

T.P. CRL 47/2025

**Hanung Toys and Textile Pvt Ltd Vs. Reinventatlantic Pvt Ltd
and Ors**

17.10.2025

Present:- Mr. Sadre Alam, Counsel for the Applicant (through
VC).

1. Steps have not been taken for service of the respondents.
2. Absolutely last and final opportunity is granted to the applicant for taking steps for service of the respondents failing which the matter will be proceeded further, in accordance with law and the transfer petition can also be dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. **Matter be listed for service of the respondents, as per the earlier order for taking immediate steps, on 09.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.10.2025(D)